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ALA E-RATE TASK FORCE  
2007 

 
 

CHAIR: 
Linda Lord 

(2007) 

Deputy State Librarian 
Maine State Library 

64 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333 

 

 
V: (207) 287-5620  
F: (207) 287-5624 
E: linda.lord@maine.gov 

 
Robert Bocher 

(2007) 

Technology Consultant 
Wisconsin Division for Library Srvcs. 

125 South Webster 
Madison, WI  53707-7841 

 
V: (608) 266-2127 
F:  (608) 266-2529 
E: robert.bocher@dpi.state.wi.us 
 

Richard Brock 
(2008) 

E-rate Program Director 
Georgia Public Library Service 

A Unit of the University System of Georgia 
1800 Century Center Place, Suite 150 

Atlanta, GA  30345-4304 

 
V: (404) 235-7142 
F: (404) 235-7201 
E: rbrock@georgialibraries.org 
 

 
Ken Davenport 

(2007) 

 
Consultant 

NE Iowa Library Service Area (NEILSA) 
415 Commercial Street 

Waterloo, IA  50701-1317 

 
V: (319) 233-1200 
F:  (319) 233-1964 
E: davenport@neilsa.org 

 
Mark W. Flynn 

(2007) 

 
Library Consultant 

State Library of Florida 
R.A. Gray Building 

500 South Borough Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0250 

 
V: (850) 245-6626 
F:  (850) 245-6735 
H: (850) 402-2978 
E: mflynn@dos.state.fl.us 

 
Michael Golrick 

(2007) 

 
Library Director 

L.E. Phillips Memorial Public Library 
400 Eau Claire Street 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 

 
V: (715) 839-5001 
F: (715) 833-5310 
C: (203) 257-9086 
E: michaelg@eauclaire.lib.wi.us 

 
Wayne M. Hay 

(2007) 

 
IT Manager 

Westchester Library System 
410 Saw Mill River Road 
Ardsley, NY  10502-2605 

 
V: (914) 674-3614 
F:  (914) 674-4185 
H: (845) 473-5161 
E: hay@wlsmail.org 

 
Caroline LeBlanc 

(2008) 

 
Technology Specialist State Library of 

Louisiana 
701 North 4th Street 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802 

 
V: (225) 342-0129 
E: cleblanc@state.lib.la.us 
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J. Gary Nichols 
(2007) 

 
State Librarian 

Maine State Library 
Business Office, 5H5 #64 

Augusta, ME  04333 

 
V: (207) 289-5601 
F:  (207) 287-5615 
E: gary.nichols@maine.gov 

 
Charlie Parker 

(2007) 

 
Executive Director 

Tampa Bay Library Consortium 
1202 Tech Blvd., Suite 202 

Tampa, FL  33619 

 
V: (813) 622-8252 
F:  (813) 628-4425 
E: cparker@tblc.org 

 
Judi Ring 

(2007) 
 

 
State Librarian of Florida 

Department of State 
R. A. Gray Building 
500 S. Bronough St. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

 
V: (850) 245-6603 
F: (850) 245-6735 
E: JRing@dos.state.fl.us 
 

 
Nancy Walton 

(2008) 

 
State Library Programs Specialist 

State Library Services, MDE  
1500 Highway 36 West Cubicle F31  

Roseville, MN  55113 

 
V: (651) 582-8881  
F: (651) 582-8752  
E: nancy.walton@state.mn.us 
 

 
ALA Staff Liaison: 

Carrie Lowe 

 
Internet Policy Specialist 

Office for Information Technology Policy 
ALA Washington Office 

1615 New Hampshire Avenue NW, 1st Fl 
Washington, DC  20009-2520 

 
V: (202) 628-8410 
F:  (202) 628-8419 
E: Clowe@alawash.org 
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In February 1999 the ALA Council passed a resolution (CD 20.1) reaffirming 
support of the universal service and the E-rate discounts for libraries and schools 
and establishing an ALA presidential appointed task force.  
 
The charter for the E-rate Task Force is as follows: 

 
� Work with the Schools and Libraries Division (SLD) of the Universal 

Service Administrative Company (USAC) and the Federal Communications 
Commission (FCC) to improve and streamline the current operation and 
future development of the E Rate program of discounted telecommunication 
rates for schools and libraries. 

 
� Gather input from the library community and other interested library 

organizations including COSLA about issues and concerns with the E Rate 
program and convey those concerns to the SLD and to the FCC on the of the 
telecommunications discount program.  

 
The term of this Task Force appointment will be two years. 


